Remittance Dates:

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property Servicing Agreement)

06/01/2023 - 06/30/2023

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING III LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding Ill LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:

TC Class

Residential
Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm
Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin
Total

Collection Period: June - 2022

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

Total

June - 2023
Jun-01-2023 to Jun-30-2023

a. TCs in Effect

0.002475 $kWH
0.009501 $kWH
0.775882 $kW
0.016734 $kW
0.550692 $kW
0.075487 $kW
0.050574 $kW
0.004444 $kWH

d. Estimated
TC Payments
Received

2,491,553.91
1,406,378.34
1,794,914 .24
239,996.40
118,852.75
78,916.93
15,908.11
165,728.08
$6,312,248.76

b. TCs Billed
2,527,889.02
1,642,450.39
1,844,120.42
17,333.75
136,102.49
91,624.20
9,997.60
159,241.04
$6,428,758.91
e. Actual f. Remittance Shortfal
TC Payments for this Collection
Received Period
2,563,759.48 72,205.57
1,511,782.43 105,404.09
1,966,486.73 171,572.49
333,422.42 93,426.02
158,491.63 39,638.88
89,137.07 10,220.14
15,792.10 0.00
186,388.20 20,660.12
$6,825,260.06 $513,127.31

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

c. Estimated TC Payments Received

1,865,725.28
1,372,251.94
1,795,542.80
14,928.03
60,711.52
84,798.79
12,553.17
151,304.71
$5,357,816.24

g. Excess Remittance

for this Collection
Period
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
116.01
0.00
$116.01

$5,357,816.24
$5,870,827.54
$513,011.30
$0.00

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of July, 2023.

AEP TEXAS INC,, as Servicer

DocuSigned by:
Bym

FSEB2B3524A54B8—

Assistant Treasurer

7/21/2023 | 8:27 AM EDT
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