Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property Servicing Agreement)

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING III LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding III LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

Collection Period: June - 2023

Remittance Dates: Jun-01-2023 to Jun-30-2023

TC Class	a. TCs in Effect	b. TCs Billed	c. Estimated TC Payments Received	
Residential	0.002475 \$kWH	2,527,889.02	1,865,725.28	
Commercial Energy	0.009501 \$kWH	1,642,450.39	1,372,251.94	
Commercial Demand	0.775882 \$kW	1,844,120.42	1,795,542.80	
Large Industrial - Firm	0.016734 \$kW	17,333.75	14,928.03	
Large Industrial - Non-Firm	0.550692 \$kW	136,102.49	60,711.52	
Standby - Firm	0.075487 \$kW	91,624.20	84,798.79	
Standby - Non-Firm	0.050574 \$kW	9,997.60	12,553.17	
Municipal & Cotton Gin	0.004444 \$kWH	159,241.04	151,304.71	
Total		\$6,428,758.91	\$5,357,816.24	

Collection Period: June - 2022

TC Class	d. Estimated TC Payments Received	e. Actual TC Payments Received	f. Remittance Shortfal for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Residential	2,491,553.91	2,563,759.48	72,205.57	0.00
Commercial Energy	1,406,378.34	1,511,782.43	105,404.09	0.00
Commercial Demand	1,794,914.24	1,966,486.73	171,572.49	0.00
Large Industrial - Firm	239,996.40	333,422.42	93,426.02	0.00
Large Industrial - Non-Firm	118,852.75	158,491.63	39,638.88	0.00
Standby - Firm	78,916.93	89,137.07	10,220.14	0.00
Standby - Non-Firm	15,908.11	15,792.10	0.00	116.01
Municipal & Cotton Gin	165,728.08	186,388.20	20,660.12	0.00
Tota	\$6,312,248.76	\$6,825,260.06	\$513,127.31	\$116.01

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$5,357,816.24

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$5,870,827.54

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$513,011.30

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of July, 2023.

AEP TEXAS INC., as Servicer

DocuSigned by:

7/21/2023 | 8:27 AM EDT

Assistant Treasurer